

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 192 of 2015

=====

FRIENDS OF WOMEN WORLD BANKING INDIA....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KH BAXI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MANISH M KAUSHIK, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.
2 - 4

MS HANSA PUNANI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 16/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates for the respective
parties. Perused papers.

Appeal is admitted.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

KKS