

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 191 of 2015

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 192 of 2015

=====

FRIENDS OF WOMEN WORLD BANKING INDIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KH BAXI(150) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MANISH M KAUSHIK(5048) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 05/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Manish Kaushik, learned advocate for the Respondents No. 2 to 4 seeks time with the consent of other side. Time is granted.

S.O. to 27.02.2020.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

k. piyush