

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 191 of 2015****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 192 of 2015**

=====

FRIENDS OF WOMEN WORLD BANKING INDIA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR KH BAXI(150) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR MANISH M KAUSHIK(5048) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4****MR.H.K.PATEL, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the****Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL**Date : 05/03/2020****ORAL ORDER**

When the matters are called out, Mr.K.H.Baxi, learned advocate for the appellant, Mr.H.K.Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent no.1-State and Mr.Manish Kaushik, learned advocate for the respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 are present.

As both these matters are of 2015, let the matters be listed on board in seriatum.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

GIRISH