

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 191 of 2015

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 192 of 2015

=====

FRIENDS OF WOMEN WORLD BANKING INDIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KH BAXI(150) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MANISH M KAUSHIK(5048) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note, stand over to 27.03.2026.

M.H. DAVE

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)